

Hall of the House of Representatives
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2351

"TO CLARIFY STATUTES CONCERNING WEIGHT LIMITS POSTED ON ROADS."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2351.

Amend House Bill No. 2351 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 10, delete "ROADS" and substitute "PUBLIC BRIDGES"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO CLARIFY STATUTES CONCERNING WEIGHT
LIMITS POSTED ON PUBLIC BRIDGES."

AND

Page 2, line 12 delete "roads and bridges" and substitute "public bridges"

AND

Page 2, line 26, delete "county road"

AND

Page 2, delete line 27, and substitute the following:

"public bridge shall be liable for all damage that the public bridge may"

